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In this fun edition we are featuring 

PHOTOGRAPHS OF EDITOR AND SUBSCRIBERS- PART 1 
 
 
 

 

I was inspired to prepare this special edition when I was on a rest and relaxation (R&R) at The 
Haven Hotel and Spa in Boquete, province of Chiriquí from July 18-21.  I call it a fun edition and 
one in which subscribers can get to see each other. These photos are all from my archives.  
However, if you have a photo with Alonso or Carmela and it is not included in this edition, 
please be sure to send it to me, so that I can include it at a future date in Part 2.  I have enjoyed 
preparing this edition and I hope that you will enjoy knowing who some of our subscribers are. 
The photos are in no particular order; I did not have the time to set up them up in alphabetical 
order, but I have included an alphabetical listing (by first names).  Enjoy!               CLG (Carm)  

 

 

To subscribe, please send a 
check or bank draft to one of 
the following addresses: 

 

PANAMA MAILING ADDRESS:.Carmela L. Gobern, Box 0834-01388, Panamá, Rep. of Panama 
U. S. MAILING ADDRESS:..........Carmela L. Gobern, PTY 3109, P.O. Box 025724, Miami, FL 33102 

TELEPHONE (507) 314-0398  •  CELLULAR (507) 6675-4507   •  FAX (507) 314-0012 
U.S. PHONE LINE (678) 995-7136 

 

We have subscribers in Panama, throughout the United States, (Including Puerto Rico and Hawaii), 
Zimbabwe, U.S. Virgin Islands, Cayman Islands and Canada. 

Published on the 1st and 15th of every month. 

 

http://www.panamacybernews.com/
mailto:goberncl@cwpanama.net
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CyberNews Editors with Subscribers 

(In alphabetical order) 
 
Alban Bailey (pg. 11) 

Alberto Cornejo (pg. 6) 

Alfonso Wong (pg. 11) 

Amelia Spooner (pg. 3) 

Angela Mayers (pg. 4) 

Anita Washington (pg. 3) 

Arcelio Hartley (pg. 3) 

Berna & Ricardo Everett (pg 11) 

Betty Smith (pg. 4) 

Beverly Brewster (pg. 10) 

Beverly Oglivie (pg. 7) 

Canute & Maria Cockburn (pg 5) 

Carlos Gill (pg. 8) 

Carmen & Wentworth Eccles(p 3) 

Cecele and Larry Hall (pg. 8) 

Cecil and Monica Inniss (pg. 9) 

Cecilia Parker (pg. 5) 

Cedric & Marcia Gittens (pg. 7) 

Cheryl Burton (pg. 9) 

Clarence & Barbara Gordon (p 7) 

Clifton Brown (pg. 4) 

Cynthia Lowe (pg. 11) 

Earl & Dominga Watson (pg 5) 

Edmund & Eleanor Johnson (p 6) 

Elpidia Archibold (pg. 7) 

Emilia and Carlos Gordon (pg. 7) 

Emily Butcher (pg. 8) 

Enrique & Toni Sánchez (pg. 8) 

Ernesto & Alcira Charles (pg. 11) 

Ethlyn Edwards (pg. 4) 

Eva and Eduardo Parris (pg. 7) 

Evelyn Farquharson (pg. 5)   

Felicia Joseph (pg. 5) 

Gale Cellucci (pg. 10) 

Gina Barclay McLaughlin (pg 10) 

Gwendolyn Salkey (pg. 6) 

Hyacinthia Worrell (pg. 6) 

Ivett Jules (pg. 5) 

John Gordon (pg. 8) 

Kirby White (pg. 4) 

Leo Collymore (pg. 8) 

Leon Headley (pg. 6) 

Lester Barclay (pg. 5) 

Leticia Thomas (pg. 9) 

Levy Evelyn (pg. 10) 

Lois Motley (pg. 6) 

Lorna & Alfredo Chandler (pg 11) 

Luis and Marcia Pearson (pg 11) 

Makeda Kamara (pg. 6) 

Marcia and William Lokay (pg. 9) 

Marcia Williams (pg. 6) 

Marva Jordan Turner (pg. 10) 

Mary & Godfrey Martin (pg 6) 

Maxine & Samuel Rogers (pg 10) 

Melva Goodin (pg. 11) 

Moises Young Diaz (pg. 4) 

Myrna Diaz (pg. 5) 

Norman Clark (pg. 4) 

Patricia Lynton (pg. 9) 

Rita Callender (pg. 7) 

Roberto Hylton (pg. 3) 

Roberto Murdock (pg. 8) 

Roman Foster (pg. 9) 

Rowena & David Thomas (pg. 4) 

Ruby Blair (pg. 8) 

Ruthwin Samuels (pg. 3) 

Sandra Montgomery (pg. 4) 

Sandra Snyder (pg. 9) 

Sharon Bailey-Bok (pg. 3) 

Sheila Savory (pg. 9) 

Sheila Wilkinson (pg. 9) 

Sonia Banner (pg. 6) 

Stanley Webb (pg. 8) 

Sybil Josiah (pg. 3) 

Vielka Forbes (pg. 10) 

Walter St. Jones (pg. 3) 

William Murrain (pg. 3) 

Yadira Stamp (pg. 3) 

Yolanda Ogarra (pg. 6) 

 
Please bear in mind that the photos shared in this special edition are all from the 
archives of the Panama Cyberspace News.  For Part 2 of this report, we will 
accept any photos that you may find with Carmela and/or Alonso Gobern. 
 
Please note that a few photos were cropped, and this was only to eliminate the 
individuals in the photograph who are not subscribers.   

 
Thanks again for supporting our journalism efforts! 

Would love your feedback! 
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CyberNews Editors with Subscribers….. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
           Amelia Spooner (Florida)    Anita Washington (Virginia)           Yadira Stamp (Maryland) 
 
                                       
                     
        
       
    
           
 
      
          
 
   
 
            Sharon Bailey-Bok and Arcelio Hartley (Panama)            Roberto Hylton (Maryland) 

                                        
     
 
 
       
 
      
 
 
 
 
  
 

                 Wentworth and Carmen Eccles (New York)       (Webmaster) Walter St. Jones (Florida) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   William Murrain (Georgia)       Ruthwin Samuels (New York)      Sybil Josiah (Panama) 
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CyberNews Editors with Subscribers…. 

      Angela Mayers (Panama)     Clifton Brown (Missouri)    Ethlyn Edwards (Panama)   Norman Clark (Texas) 

  Betty Smith, David and Rowena Thomas (Maryland)     Sandra Montgomery (Maryland) 
 

                              Kirby White (California)                     Moises Young-Díaz (Florida) 
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CyberNews Editors with Subscribers….. 

                      Felicia Joseph (Texas)          Myrna Díaz (New York)   Evelyn Farquharson (New York) 
 

      Lester Barclay (Illinois)                   Ivett Jules and Cecilia Parker (Panama) 
 

               Earl and Dominga Watson (Panama)      Canute and María Cockburn (Panama) 
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CyberNews Editors with Subscribers… 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lois Motley (California), Gwendolyn Salkey (California),           Leon Headley (Washington, DC)      
Yolanda Ogarra (New York), Marcia Williams (California), Hyacinthia Worrell (Texas) 
 

               Godfrey and Mary Martin (Florida)        Alberto Cornejo (Virginia)     Sonia Banner (Panama) 
 

           Edmund and Eleanor Johnson (California)              Makeda Kamara (U.S. Virgin Islands)              
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CyberNews Editors with Subscribers….. 

          Eduardo and Eva Parris (Maryland)    Rita Callender (New York)   Eduardo & Carla Boyce (Panama) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
      Elpidia Archibold (Panama)      Carlos and Emilia Gordon (Panama)      Beverly Oglivie (Maryland) 
 

      Cedric and Marcia Gittens (Panama)    Clarence and Barbara Gordon (Panama) 
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CyberNews Editors with Subscribers….. 

       Roberto Murdock (Panama)               Leo Collymore (New Mexico)          Ruby Blair (Colorado) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                
                       Cecele and Larry Hall, Carlos Gill and John Gordon (Florida) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       Stanley Webb (Pennsylvania)          Toni Sanchez, Emily Butcher and Enrique Sanchez (Panama) 
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CyberNews Editors with Subscribers….. 

 
William and Marcia Lokay, Patricia Lynton and Leticia Thomas (Panama)     Roman Foster (New York) 

              Cecil and Monica Inniss (California)     Sheila Savory (Texas) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    

   Sheila Wilkinson (Panama)          Cheryl Burton (New York)       Sandra Snyder (Panama) 
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CyberNews Editors with Subscribers….. 

  Vielka Forbes (Florida)                Beverly Brewster (Georgia) 
 

          Gina Barclay-McLaughlin (Florida)                             Maxine & Samuel Rogers (California) 
     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
‘’ 
 
 
 
 

 
       Gale Cellucci (Panama)            Marva Jordan Turner (Florida)     Levy Evelyn (New York) 
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CyberNews Editors with Subscribers….. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

     Lorna and Alfredo Chandler (North Carolina)   Alban Bailey (California) 

    Alfonso Wong (Puerto Rico)     Ernesto & Alcira Charles, Marcia & Luis Pearson (New York) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ricardo and Berna Everett (Panama)               Cynthia Lowe (Florida) and Melva Lowe Goodin (Panama) 
 

We love all of you and thank you for your continued support to our journalism efforts.  Await Part 2! 

Carmela Lowe Gobern 

Editor, Panama Cyberspace News    
E-mail: goberncl@cwpanama.net  
Tel: (507) 314-0398 
Cell. (507) 6675-4507 
U.S. (678) 995-7136 
www.panamacybernews.com 

mailto:goberncl@cwpanama.net
http://www.panamacybernews.com/

